
2025-2026 Allen ISD Private Lesson Teachers 
Home studio teachers have not been officially vetted by AISD and do not teach on an AISD Campus 

Talk to your band director if you need help choosing a teacher 

 
FLUTE 
Paula Mims 
330-610-2815 
paulamimsflute@gmail.com - Website 
 
Cindy Paxton 
214-733-3976 
paxtonflute@gmail.com  
 
Jerri Penney 
jerripenney@hotmail.com  
 
CLARINET 
Daisy Miller  
214-563-8920 
Daisy@millerfamilynet.us  
 
Chien (James) Ming 
469-500-4381 
clarinettogo@gmail.com  
 
Alex Villa  
469-735-1595 
avfmsmusic@gmail.com  
 
OBOE 
Eric Giles  
eric.oboe.giles@gmail.com 
www.ericoboegiles.com  
*** Dr. Giles’s schedule is limited to mornings. You can contact our new oboe teacher, Abigail Espinosa to 
schedule lessons. 
 
Abigail Espinosa 
abigailespinosaoboe@gmail.com 
 
Martha Kleiner (Home Studio) 
310-404-4028 
mkleiner89@gmail.com 
 
BASSOON 
Samuel James 
832-385-0072 
samjamesbassoon@gmail.com 
 
SAXOPHONE 
Dr. Sterling Fry 
619-370-3592 
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sterlingfry@gmail.com 
 
Quan Guo 
940-435-5696 
quanguo0625@gmail.com 
 
TRUMPET 
Dr. Benjamin Fairfield 
305-726-9652 
benfairfieldtrumpet@gmail.com  
 
Matt Harper 
703-554-5572 
harpermg23@gmail.com  
 
Rylan Taylor  
972-467-6887 
rylantaylor@lionsmanemusic.org  
 
HORN 
Chris Dulin (Home Studio) 
972-396-4919 
cjdulin@sbcglobal.net  
 
Andy Sugata 
469-245-7864 
and1sugata@gmail.com  
 
Jarrett Webb 
214-789-4075 
JarrettDWebb@gmail.com  
 
TROMBONE 
Dr. Brian Conklin (Home Studio) 
214-315-0382 
bconklin7@hotmail.com  
 
Gabriel Roberson (tenor and bass trombone) 
903-330-1119 
grtrombone@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Allen Vandivere 
214-770-3644 
avandivere@yahoo.com  
 
EUPHONIUM 
Brad Gearhart  
brad.gearhart@me.com  
 
Matthew McGarvey  
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407-383-9977 
lessons.mcgarvey@gmail.com  
 
TUBA 
Brad Gearhart  
brad.gearhart@me.com  
 
David Hitt (Home Studio) 
214-929-9170 
david.hitt@gmail.com  
 
Matthew McGarvey 
407-383-9977 
lessons.mcgarvey@gmail.com  
 
PERCUSSION 
Charley Hendrix (middle school only) 
chendrix57@verizon.net  
 
Ryan Minniear 
minniearperc@gmail.com 
 
Sophia Lo  
sophialopercussion@gmail.com 
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